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Change in Education Pattern


1203. SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN:

 Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes any change in the 10+2+3 pattern of education in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether any experts have been consulted in this regard and if so, the details of the outcome thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT


(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a): Presently, there is no proposal for any change in 10+2+3 pattern of education.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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